OP \$40.00 4073390

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM371873

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FERCO TECH CORPORATION		01/04/2016	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	me: FERCO TECH, LLC	
Street Address:	reet Address: 291 Conover Drive	
City:	City: Franklin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	45005	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4073390	FERCO AEROSPACE GROUP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149993623

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-999-4344

Email: slaicer@gardere.com
Correspondent Name: Michael W. Dubner

Address Line 1: Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP
Address Line 2: 1601 Elm St., 29th Floor
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	141279-3000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael W. Dubner
SIGNATURE:	/Michael W. Dubner/
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=141279_3000Assignment#page1.tif source=141279_3000Assignment#page2.tif source=141279_3000Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005723 FRAME: 0865

900352937

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "<u>Assignment</u>") made effective as of January 4, 2016 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), is executed by Ferco Tech Corporation, an Ohio Corporation having an address of 291 Conover Drive, Franklin, Ohio 45005 ("<u>Assignor</u>"), in favor of Ferco Tech, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having an address of 291 Conover Drive, Franklin, Ohio 45005 ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the entire rights, title and interest in and to the trademark and trademark registration (hereinafter referred to collectively as the "<u>Trademark</u>") listed on the attached <u>Schedule 1</u>;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to obtain the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used and which is symbolized by the Trademark, and any and all common law rights of such Assignor to the Trademark, all on the terms and conditions set forth in this Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration for the foregoing premises, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees as follows:

- 1. Assignment. Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill associated therewith, any and all common law rights of Assignor to such Trademark, and in and to all income, royalties, damages, claims and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect hereto, and in and to all causes of action, either in law or in equity for past, present or future infringement of the Trademark, and in and to all rights corresponding to the foregoing throughout the world.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Assignor agrees to execute all papers and to perform such other proper acts as Assignee may deem necessary to secure to Assignee or to its designee the rights herein assigned, including, but not limited to, executing and delivering to Assignee all such further instruments, assignments, assurances and other documents as Assignee may reasonably request or as may be necessary to more fully assign and convey to and vest in Assignee all rights herein assigned.
- 3. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which when executed shall be deemed to be an original but both of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

Gardere01 - 7644405v.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed to be effective as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:

FERCO TECH CORPORATION

By:	What I talelining
Name:	BOB WEHMEIER
Title:	CFO

SCHEDULE 1

Mark	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
FERCO AEROSPACE GROUP	85/274676	3/23/11	4,073,390	12/20/11

Schedule 1 to Trademark Assignment

Gardere01 - 7644405v.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005723 FRAME: 0868